

The Land Acquisition Collector HPPWD and another vs. Brij Lal and others

RFA No. 270 of 2015

10.10.2023 Present: M/s Rupinder Singh and Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s Ranjna Patial and Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellants.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a), 2, 3(a), 3(b) and 4.

Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that as the case has been listed after about two years, the same be taken up after three weeks to enable him to have instructions.

List on 21.11.2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 10, 2023
(narender)