

**LAC Vs. Brij Lal & Others a/w connected matters.**

**RFA No.270 of 2015 a/w RFA No.500 of 2015 and RFA No.455 of 2018**

**RFA Nos.270 and 500 of 2015**

01.01.2024

Present:

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for the appellants.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the respondents.

**RFA No.455 of 2018.**

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

List on **22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

January 01, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>