

**LAC Vs. Brij Lal & ors a/w  
connected matter**

**RFA Nos. 270 and 500 of 2015**

22.4.2024 Present: **RFA Nos. 270 and 500 of 2015**  
Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Addl. A.G.,  
for the appellants.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

**RFA No. 455 of 2018**

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the  
appellants.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Addl. A.G. for  
the respondent-State.

For hearing, list on 1.7.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**April 22, 2024**  
(kalpana)