

LAC vs. Brij Lal & Ors. a/w connected matter

RFA Nos.270, 500 of 2015 & RFA No.455 of 2018

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants in RFA Nos.270 & 500 of 2015 and for the respondent/State in RFA No.455 of 2018.

Mr. Sohil Sharma, proxy counsel, for the respondents in RFA Nos.270 & 500 of 2015 and for the appellants in RFA No.455 of 2018.

As jointly prayed, list on 06.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 16, 2025
(reena)